
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 10/14/22 07:17AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE224318110/13/22  11:40PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ARBOR DR

ARRESTED: WHITE, TRACY W  M/B  Age: 56.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE224316610/13/22  09:10PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

GARFIELD AV & HOUSE ST

Found Property

BE224316410/13/22  09:05PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Silver   crack pipe Crack Pipe

Check Welfare

BE224316210/13/22  09:00PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JACKSON ST

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224315810/13/22  08:20PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Bench Warrant

BE224314310/13/22  05:54PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PRAIRIE AV & CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: RUSSELL, ADRIAN MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 44.00  City: BRODHEAD WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224309210/13/22  12:04PM MARTINEZ J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CARNFORTH PL

Theft, Prop, Othr

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224307710/13/22  10:00AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

KEELER AV & PORTER AV

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 34.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 120.00lbs.



Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE224306910/13/22  09:05AM MARTINEZ J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD & EIGHTH ST

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE224305410/13/22  04:05AM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

SPEEDWAY, 1107 LIBERTY AV, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 26.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 130.00lbs.

Recovered Stolen Veh

BE224303810/12/22  11:20PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST & PORTLAND AV

Traffic Offense

BE224302310/12/22  09:51PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST & WHITE AV

ARRESTED: CARLSON, JEREMY D  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE224301710/12/22  09:17PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: THOMPSON, LANDON SHEENERE  M/B  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE224298710/12/22  06:05PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE224298210/12/22  05:26PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

LA MEXICANA, 1501 SIXTH ST, BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE224298010/12/22  05:14PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E RIDGE RD

ARRESTED: CRAIG, NINA MARIE CATHERINE  F/W  Age: 63.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE224297910/12/22  05:05PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HULL AV

ARRESTED: PERKINS, O SHAWNACEE PATRICK  M/W  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI



Disorderly Conduct Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE224297610/12/22  04:49PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE224297510/12/22  04:36PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: BROWN, DARRIUS DEVON  M/B  Age: 22.00  City: BELOIT WI

Weapons Offense

Weapons Offense

BE224296910/12/22  04:05PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RITSHER ST

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

Weapons Offense

Weapons Offense

Weapons Offense

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Heroin

BE224294610/12/22  01:05PM DORAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: JACKSON, GEORGE DOMAINELEE  M/B  Age: 48.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: MCDANIELS, ANTON LORENZO  M/B  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: BROOKS, ERIC ARSCOLIA  M/B  Age: 50.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE224294410/12/22  12:25PM MARTINEZ J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST; 1/2

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue  mastercard paypal GIFT CARD

Check Welfare

BE224294210/12/22  12:09PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

False Alarm

BE224290410/12/22  04:47AM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD



Fugitive

BE224290010/12/22  02:39AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

ARRESTED: MCGHEE, DEREZ LASHAUN  M/B  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224289910/12/22  02:38AM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Loitering

BE224289710/12/22  01:40AM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

ARRESTED: MCGHEE, DEREZ LASHAUN  M/B  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224289310/12/22  12:09AM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST

Check Welfare

BE224285010/11/22  08:10PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DIVISION ST

Fire Assist

BE224283410/11/22  06:22PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV

Theft, Prop, Bicycle

BE224283110/11/22  05:56PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MORSE AV

STOLEN:  Bicycle

Found Property

BE224281810/11/22  04:56PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray   AIR JORDAN Backpack

Traffic Offense

BE224278910/11/22  01:35PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV

ARRESTED: CRAWFORD, DEON APONDENCE  M/B  Age: 54.00  City: BELOIT WI



Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE224278510/11/22  01:16PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Trespass

BE224278410/11/22  01:02PM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

Bail Jumping

BE224277510/11/22  12:34PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 62.00  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 168.00lbs.

Check Welfare

BE224274610/11/22  08:54AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

Fugitive

BE224274210/11/22  08:21AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

ARRESTED: PAYNE, KENNETH LEE  M/B  Age: 70.00  City: BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2243181
	BE2243181

	BE2243166
	BE2243164
	
	
	BE2243164



	BE2243162
	BE2243158
	BE2243143
	BE2243143

	BE2243092
	BE2243077
	BE2243077

	BE2243069
	BE2243054
	BE2243054

	BE2243038
	BE2243023
	BE2243023

	BE2243017
	BE2243017

	BE2242987
	BE2242982
	BE2242982

	BE2242980
	BE2242980

	BE2242979
	BE2242979

	BE2242976
	BE2242976

	BE2242975
	BE2242975

	BE2242969
	BE2242969

	BE2242946
	BE2242946

	BE2242944
	BE2242944
	BE2242944
	BE2242944



	BE2242942
	BE2242904
	BE2242900
	BE2242900

	BE2242899
	BE2242897
	BE2242897

	BE2242893
	BE2242850
	BE2242834
	BE2242831
	BE2242831
	BE2242831
	BE2242831



	BE2242818
	BE2242818
	BE2242818
	BE2242818



	BE2242789
	BE2242789

	BE2242785
	BE2242785

	BE2242784
	BE2242784

	BE2242775
	BE2242775

	BE2242746
	BE2242742
	BE2242742



