



## Media Report

10/14/22 07:17AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Assault, Simple			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo		
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report 10/13/22 11:40PM	Street of Occurrence ARBOR DR	CAD Number BE2243181	Primary Officer RICHARDSON A		
ARRESTED: WHITE,	TRACY W M/B Age: 56.00 City: BELC	NT WI			
Traffic Accident, Hit ar	nd Run				
Date/time of report 10/13/22 09:10PM	Street of Occurrence GARFIELD AV & HOUSE ST	CAD Number BE2243166	Primary Officer HAGSTROM D		
Found Property					
Date/time of report 10/13/22 09:05PM FOUND PROPERTY:	Street of Occurrence STATE ST Silver crack pipe Crack Pipe	CAD Number BE2243164	Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N		
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report 10/13/22 09:00PM	Street of Occurrence JACKSON ST	CAD Number BE2243162	Primary Officer POPE C		
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop				
Date/time of report 10/13/22 08:20PM	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV	CAD Number BE2243158	Primary Officer HERRERA S		
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report 10/13/22 05:54PM ARRESTED: RUSSEL	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV & CRANSTON RD L, ADRIAN MICHAEL M/W Age: 44.00	CAD Number BE2243143 City: BRODHEAD WI	Primary Officer HERRERA S		
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop				
Date/time of report 10/13/22 12:04PM	Street of Occurrence CARNFORTH PL	CAD Number BE2243092	Primary Officer MARTINEZ J		
Theft, Prop, Othr					
Destruct/Damage/Van	Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop				
Date/time of report 10/13/22 10:00AM	Street of Occurrence KEELER AV & PORTER AV	CAD Number BE2243077	Primary Officer BUI B		
SUSPECT: F/B Age: 34.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 120.00lbs.					

Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/22 09:05AM	OLYMPIAN BLVD & EIGHTH ST	BE2243069	MARTINEZ J
Theft, Prop, Shopliftir	ng		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/13/22 04:05AM	LIBERTY AV	BE2243054	LOVE A
,	BERTY AV, BELOIT WI : 26.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 130.00lb	DS.	
Recovered Stolen Ve	h		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/12/22 11:20PM	EIGHTH ST & PORTLAND AV	BE2243038	RODENBECK N
10,12,22 11.201 11			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/12/22 09:51PM	PLEASANT ST & WHITE AV	BE2243023	RICHARDSON A
ARRESTED: CARLS	ON, JEREMY D M/W Age: 34.00 City	: ROCKFORD IL	
Assist Othr Jurisdictic	on		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/12/22 09:17PM	MOORE ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2243017	RODENBECK N
ARRESTED: THOMP	SON, LANDON SHEENERE M/B Ag	e: 38.00 City: BELOIT WI	
ARRESTED: THOMP	SON, LANDON SHEENERE M/B Ag	e: 38.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Check Welfare Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
			Primary Officer THORNTON D
Check Welfare Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Check Welfare Date/time of report 10/12/22 06:05PM Theft, Prop, Othr	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Check Welfare Date/time of report 10/12/22 06:05PM	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV	CAD Number BE2242987	THORNTON D
Check Welfare Date/time of report 10/12/22 06:05PM Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:26PM	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2242987 CAD Number	THORNTON D Primary Officer
Check Welfare Date/time of report 10/12/22 06:05PM Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:26PM	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV Street of Occurrence SIXTH ST	CAD Number BE2242987 CAD Number	THORNTON D Primary Officer
Check Welfare Date/time of report 10/12/22 06:05PM Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:26PM LA MEXICANA, 1501 Animal Problem	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV Street of Occurrence SIXTH ST	CAD Number BE2242987 CAD Number	THORNTON D Primary Officer THORNTON D
Check Welfare Date/time of report 10/12/22 06:05PM Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:26PM LA MEXICANA, 1501 Animal Problem	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV Street of Occurrence SIXTH ST SIXTH ST, BELOIT WI	CAD Number BE2242987 CAD Number BE2242982	THORNTON D Primary Officer
Check Welfare Date/time of report 10/12/22 06:05PM Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:26PM LA MEXICANA, 1501 Animal Problem Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:14PM	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV Street of Occurrence SIXTH ST SIXTH ST, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence E RIDGE RD	CAD Number BE2242987 CAD Number BE2242982 CAD Number BE2242980	THORNTON D Primary Officer THORNTON D Primary Officer
Check Welfare Date/time of report 10/12/22 06:05PM Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:26PM LA MEXICANA, 1501 Animal Problem Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:14PM ARRESTED: CRAIG,	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV Street of Occurrence SIXTH ST SIXTH ST, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence E RIDGE RD NINA MARIE CATHERINE F/W Age:	CAD Number BE2242987 CAD Number BE2242982 CAD Number BE2242980	THORNTON D Primary Officer THORNTON D Primary Officer
Check Welfare Date/time of report 10/12/22 06:05PM Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:26PM LA MEXICANA, 1501 Animal Problem Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:14PM ARRESTED: CRAIG, Warrant - Bench,AW(	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV Street of Occurrence SIXTH ST SIXTH ST, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence E RIDGE RD NINA MARIE CATHERINE F/W Age:	CAD Number BE2242987 CAD Number BE2242982 CAD Number BE2242980 63.00 City: BELOIT WI	THORNTON D Primary Officer THORNTON D Primary Officer GLEASMAN J
Check Welfare Date/time of report 10/12/22 06:05PM Theft, Prop, Othr Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:26PM LA MEXICANA, 1501 Animal Problem Date/time of report 10/12/22 05:14PM ARRESTED: CRAIG,	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV Street of Occurrence SIXTH ST SIXTH ST, BELOIT WI Street of Occurrence E RIDGE RD NINA MARIE CATHERINE F/W Age:	CAD Number BE2242987 CAD Number BE2242982 CAD Number BE2242980	THORNTON D Primary Officer THORNTON D Primary Officer

Disorderly Conduct			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/12/22 04:49PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2242976	HOEFS C	
M/W JUVENILE ARRE	ESTED			
Assist Othr Jurisdictio	n			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/12/22 04:36PM	STATE ST	BE2242975	HARTER A	
ARRESTED: BROWN	, DARRIUS DEVON M/B Age: 22.00	City: BELOIT WI		
Weapons Offense				
Weapons Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/12/22 04:05PM	RITSHER ST	BE2242969	HOEFS C	
M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED			
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg,	Cocaine			
Cont Subs, Possess,				
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg,	•			
Weapons Offense				
Weapons Offense				
Weapons Offense				
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg,	Heroin			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/12/22 01:05PM	STATE ST	BE2242946	DORAN M	
ARRESTED: JACKSON, GEORGE DOMAINELEE M/B Age: 48.00 City: BELOIT WI ARRESTED: MCDANIELS, ANTON LORENZO M/B Age: 41.00 City: BELOIT WI ARRESTED: BROOKS, ERIC ARSCOLIA M/B Age: 50.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/12/22 12:25PM	MOORE ST; 1/2	BE2242944	MARTINEZ J	
FOUND PROPERTY: Blue mastercard paypal GIFT CARD				
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/12/22 12:09PM	SIXTH ST	BE2242942	HOLMAN M	
False Alarm				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
Date/time of report		O/ (B) Hambol	Thindry Onioci	

Fugitive				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/12/22 02:39AM	NELSON AV	BE2242900	DELGADO M	
ARRESTED: MCGHEE	E, DEREZ LASHAUN M/B Age: 41.00 C	ity: BELOIT WI		
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/12/22 02:38AM	MIDDLE ST	BE2242899	LOVE A	
Resist or Interfere w/P	olice			
Loitering				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/12/22 01:40AM	NELSON AV	BE2242897	ZIMMERMAN K	
ARRESTED: MCGHE	E, DEREZ LASHAUN M/B Age: 41.00 C	ity: BELOIT WI		
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/12/22 12:09AM	MIDDLE ST	BE2242893	LOVE A	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/11/22 08:10PM	DIVISION ST	BE2242850	THORNTON D	
Fire Assist				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/11/22 06:22PM	EUCLID AV	BE2242834	THORNTON D	
Theft, Prop, Bicycle				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/11/22 05:56PM	MORSE AV	BE2242831	GLEASMAN J	
STOLEN: Bicycle				
Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/11/22 04:56PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2242818	HOEFS C	
	Gray AIR JORDAN Backpack			
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
10/11/22 01:35PM	COPELAND AV	BE2242789	RAUCH D	
	DRD, DEON APONDENCE M/B Age: 54			
,,,,,,,				

Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/11/22 01:16PM	FREDERICK ST	BE2242785	HOEFS C
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/11/22 01:02PM	FOURTH ST	BE2242784	HALVORSEN T
F/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Traffic Accident, Hit an	d Run		
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/11/22 12:34PM	GRANT ST	BE2242775	BAILEY V
SUSPECT: M/W Age: 62.00 Height: 5'07" Weight: 168.00lbs.			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence EIGHTH ST	CAD Number BE2242746	Primary Officer
10/11/22 08:54AM	EIGHTH ST	DE2242140	RAUCH D
Fugitive			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
10/11/22 08:21AM	EIGHTH ST	BE2242742	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: PAYNE, KENNETH LEE M/B Age: 70.00 City: BELOIT WI			